



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1444/2026**
DALJIT SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajneesh Sharma, Mr. Siddharth Panda, Mr. Sachin Nawani, Mr. Ritank Kumar, Mr. Anil Pandey and Mr. Harjot Singh, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.Respondent

Through: Ms. Zubeda Begum, Adv, Ms. Ishita Mohanty, Adv, Mr. Ayush Gandhi, Adv for R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

CM APPL. 28997/2026

1. This is an application filed under Section 151 of the CPC, 1908 filed by the respondent No. 2 seeking dismissal of the writ petition for delay and laches.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, issue notice.
3. Mr. Sharma, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the petitioner, seeks and is granted time to file a reply before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 12.10.2026.

W.P.(C) 1444/2026

5. In the meantime, without prejudice to the rights of the respondent, the respondent may also file its counter-affidavit in the main petition.
6. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 07.07.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 30, 2026 / (MS)